



**Project Bid Summary**

Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 1 RETAINING WALL IMPROVEMENTS  
Contract No: C02061  
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA  
Bid Opening: 6/27/2023

<b>Business Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>	<b>% Over/Under Estimate</b>
<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>	<b>\$173,780.00</b>	
North Bay Excavation, Inc.	\$194,185.00	11.74% OVER
PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION	\$204,000.00	17.39% OVER
CWS CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC	\$221,149.08	27.26% OVER
M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.	\$229,058.00	31.81% OVER



Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: WATER PUMP STATION 1 RETAINING WALL IMPROVEMENTS

Contract No.: C02061

Bid Opening: 6/27/2023 2:00 PM

Line	Item	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		NORTH BAY EXCAVATION		PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		CWS CONSTRUCTION		M3 INTEGRATED SERVICES	
				Estimated Price	Estimated Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10000	10000	4667	4667	35000	35000	14000	14000
2	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5000	5000	2750	2750	33000	33000	8000	8000
3	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	114	\$20.00	\$2,280.00	70	7980	14	1596	50	5700	13	1482
4	Structure Excavation, Retaining Wall (F)	CY	278	\$250.00	\$69,500.00	242	67276	240	66720	123.31	34280.18	220	61160
5	Structure Backfill (F)	CY	107	\$150.00	\$16,050.00	200	21400	258	27606	100	10700	230	24610
6	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	SF	4,260	\$2.00	\$8,520.00	1.1	4686	0.85	3621	0.72	3067.2	1.5	6390
7	Fiber Rolls	LF	327	\$40.00	\$13,080.00	9	2943	10	3270	8.5	2779.5	8	2616
8	Retaining Wall Waterproof Seal	SF	850	\$6.00	\$5,100.00	20	17000	19	16150	20	17000	45	38250
9	4" Perforated Drain Pipe	LF	85	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	80	6800	28	2380	116.76	9924.6	70	5950
10	Class 1 Permeable Material (F)	CY	160	\$180.00	\$28,800.00	160	25600	295	47200	260.61	41697.6	260	41600
11	Reconstruct Chain Link Fence	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	105	10500	162.4	16240	150	15000	150	15000
12	Tree Removal	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	5000	5000	7050	7050	8000	8000	5000	5000
13	Stump Removal	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	2000	10000	950	4750	1000	5000	1000	5000
Totals:					\$173,780.00		\$194,185.00		\$204,000.00		\$221,149.08		\$229,058.00